

Date: 31st May, 2023

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Company Symbol: HARDWYN
Scrip Code: 541276

Subject: Newspaper advertisement titled statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published on 31st May, 2023, in "Financial Express" in English language Newspaper and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Regional) language Newspaper regarding Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company <http://www.hardwyn.com/>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For and on behalf of
Hardwyn India Limited**

RUBALJEET SINGH SAYAL
Digitally signed by
RUBALJEET SINGH
SAYAL
Date: 2023.05.31
11:32:31 +05'30'

**Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00280624**

Encl: As above

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED
 CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671
 REGD. OFFICE: 4.5 KM, BHOPA ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR -251001, UTTAR PRADESH

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)					
		31-Mar-23		31-Dec-22		31-Mar-22	
		3 months (Audited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Audited)	3 months (Unaudited)	12 months (Audited)	12 months (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,076.17	1,920.72	3,010.76	9,412.59	10,507.91	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	-8.41	-103.52	66.06	-97.74	229.95	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-8.41	-103.52	66.06	-97.74	229.95	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	21.77	-101.75	37.22	-69.12	155.17	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.35	(101.49)	39.91	(64.44)	158.84	
6	Equity Share Capital	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	812.76	877.20	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.56	-2.64	0.97	-1.79	4.03	
	1. Basic	0.56	-2.64	0.97	-1.79	4.03	
	2. Diluted:	0.56	-2.64	0.97	-1.79	4.03	

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on website of the company www.shakumbhripulp.com.
 2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 30.05.2023 and same has been audited by the Company's Statutory Auditors.

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Girdh Kumar Agarwal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN:06457199

Place : Muzaffarnagar
 Date : 30-05-2023

AGARWAL DUPLEX BOARD MILLS LIMITED
 CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019952
 Regd. Office: 217, Agarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2 Community Center, Algora Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
 Board: +91 11 47527770, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com; Website: www.agarwalduplex.net

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)					
		31-Mar-23		31-Dec-22		31-Mar-22	
		3 Months (Audited)	3 Months (Unaudited)	3 Months (Audited)	3 Months (Unaudited)	12 Months (Audited)	12 Months (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4166.85	4990.07	6063.05	21357.49	20432.04	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	-30.83	29.17	44.65	95.29	172.07	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-30.83	29.17	44.65	95.29	172.07	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-42.79	27.69	22.12	56.71	107.53	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-5.36	27.69	36.55	94.14	121.96	
6	Equity Share Capital	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) (Year ended figures)	-	-	-	1633.30	1539.16	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)	-0.03	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.08	
	1. Basic	-0.03	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.08	
	2. Diluted:	-0.03	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.08	

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly Audited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website: www.agarwalduplex.net.
 2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 30/05/2023 and the Statutory Auditor have conducted the audit of the financial statements and have expressed an unmodified report on these financial results.

Agarwal Duplex Board Mills Limited
 Sd/-
 Neeraj Goel
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00017450

Place : Delhi
 Date : 30/05/2023

Hardwyn
 Registered Office: B-10, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
 Phone No. +91 8212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com; Website: www.hardwyn.com

HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L74900DL2019PC324828
 Registered Office: B-10, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
 Phone No. +91 8212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com; Website: www.hardwyn.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,055.98	3,336.60	12,577.61	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.05	239.89	1,277.49	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.05	239.89	1,277.49	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	373.24	166.24	903.41	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	373.24	166.24	903.41	-
6	Equity Share Capital	2,616.64	10,200.00	2,616.64	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	34,639.64	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) not annualized for Quarter Basic Diluted	1.41	1.63	5.70	-
		1.41	1.63	5.70	-

Notes:
 1) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2023.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and on a company's website <http://www.hardwyn.com/>

For and on behalf of
HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Rubaljeet Singh Sanyal
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 00280624

Place: Delhi
 Date: 29th May, 2023

SONI MEDICARE LIMITED
 REGD OFFICE: 38, KANOTA BAGH, JAWAHAR LAI NEHRU MARG, JAIPUR 302004
 CIN L51397RJ1988PLC004569, Email: cs@sonihospitals.com Website: www.sonihospitals.com
 Contact No. 0141-5163700, FAX: 0141-2564392

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous year ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations (Net)	555.86	747.37	570.09	2,753.16	2,260.62
2	Other Operating Income	49.84	18.81	41.84	96.43	66.75
3	Profit and (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(88.68)	8.47	(16.43)	(61.09)	(66.84)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax	(90.71)	7.30	(9.66)	(67.33)	(60.07)
5	Paid up share capital Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	426.49	426.49	426.49	426.49	426.49
6	Basic and diluted EPS (Not Annualized) (Rs.)	(2.11)	0.17	(0.23)	(1.58)	(1.42)
	Basic	(2.11)	0.17	(0.23)	(1.58)	(1.42)
	Diluted	(2.11)	0.17	(0.23)	(1.58)	(1.42)

Notes:
 (i) The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on 29th May, 2023.
 (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sonihospitals.com)

Date : 29-05-2023
 Place : Jaipur

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Soni Medicare Limited
 Sd/-
 Bimal Roy Soni
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00716246

Rollatainers Limited
 CIN No.: L21014HR1968PLC004844
 Regd. Off.: PLOT NO. 73-74, PHASE- III, INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTRICT- REWARI REWARI HR 123106 IN
 Tel: +91-0124-243326.242220 | Email: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com | Website: www.rollatainers.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	84.6	20.46	13.02	135.49	
2.	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit / (Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax	60.42	(12.19)	(25.76)	0.45	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	
8.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs 1/- each) for continuing operations)	(a) Basic	0.02	0.00	(0.01)	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.02	0.00	0.00	(2.00)	

Notes to financial results:
 1. The above Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2023 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.
 2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
 3. During the year, company has shown expense under the head Exceptional Items as detailed below:

Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated
i) Diminution in value of Inventory	0.00	(1172.98)
ii) Balances written back	0.00	448.11
iii) Loss on sale of fixed assets	0.00	(803.47)
iv) Loss on sale of inventory	0.00	(113.66)
v) Provision for bad debts	0.00	(182.64)
Total		(1824.64)

4. The other income for the year ended 31st March 2023 for includes balances written back amounting to Rs 67.76 lakhs which have been outstanding for more than 3 years.
 5. The statutory dues of TDS and GST amounting to Rs 1.87 lacs, and 55.46 lacs respectively as on 31st March, 2023
 6. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of nine year ending 31st March, 2023 and the unaudited published figure upto nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 of the relevant financial year.
 7. The consolidated financial statements include financial statements of the subsidiary RT Packaging Ltd., joint venture Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. (strike off) and associate Oliver Engineering Pvt. Ltd. (Company under corporate insolvency resolution process)
 8. The Company's accumulated losses as on 31st March, 2023 stands at Rs. 12,265.47 lakhs. The Group has incurred a net loss of Rs. 2074.17 lakhs for the period ended 31st March, 2023 and accumulated losses as on 31st March, 2023 stand at Rs. 21,185.34 lakhs. However, these financial results have been prepared on the going concern basis as the management is confident on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern for a foreseeable future. The statutory dues of TDS and GST amounting to Rs. 1.86 lacs, and 52.35 lacs respectively as on 30-Sep-22
 9. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.

Date: 29/05/2023
 Place: New Delhi
For Rollatainers Limited
 Sd/-
 Aarti Jain
 Chairperson
 DIN: 00143244

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

financialsexpress.com

I D B I BANK
 आइ.डी.बी.आई बैंक लिमिटेड
 शाखा कार्यालय: आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड, सेक्टर 18, नोएडा
 मो: 950464097

स्वयं आभूषण का नालामा क लिए सावधानक सूचना

क्रेता द्वारा बैंक को दिये बकाए को वसूला के उद्देश्य से, बैंक के पक्ष में गिरवी रखे गए सामान के गहना को सार्वजनिक नीलामी के लिए प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं, जिनका विवरण नीचे दिया गया है। नीलामी 15.06.2023 को, सेक्टर 18, नोएडा शाखा में 12:00, दोपहर को आईडीबीआई बैंक के परिसर में आयोजित की जाएगी।

क्र. सं.	खाता नंबर	उधारकर्ता का नाम और पता	गिरवी सोने के आभूषणों का विवरण	ग्राम में सकल वजन	ईएमडी रु. में	आरक्षित मूल्य रुपये में
1.	01098711-00004879	मैसर्स जयिनी इंजीनियरिंग वर्क्स (मालिक उमेश सिंह), ई-40, सेक्टर -9, नोएडा उत्तर प्रदेश - 201301	4 थूंडी, 2 चैन, 5 अंगूठी, 2 कान की बाली, 1 लॉकेट, 2 हार	126.40 ग्राम	20,000/-	4,50,000/-

नीलामी बैंक द्वारा निर्धारित विधि के नियमों और शर्तों के अधीन होगा, जिसकी एक प्रति 31.05.2023 से 14.06.2023 तक आईडीबीआई बैंक सेक्टर 18 नोएडा शाखा के नोटिस बोर्ड में प्रदर्शित की जाएगी और इच्छुक पक्ष इसे संचालित कर सकते हैं। नीलामी में भाग लेने वाले बोलीदाता को विधि के पूर्वोक्त नियमों और शर्तों की पूरी जानकारी होना समझा जाएगा। बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 14.06.2023 है।

हस्ता./-
 स्थान: सेक्टर 18, नोएडा
 दिनांक: 31.05.2023
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

फॉर्म जी
 मैसर्स मेटालटेक इको प्रोफेसर्स लिमिटेड परित्याज रोड मार्किंग सेक्टर में के लिए इति की अभिव्यक्ति के लिए आमंत्रण पंजीकृत कार्यालय 4417/7, अंसादी रोड, दरियागंज, नई दिल्ली - 110002

(इन्वॉन्वेसीटी एंड बैकटर्नली बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तियों के लिए दिवाल) न्यायान प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियम 36A(1) के तहत)

प्राथमिक विवरण	
1. कॉर्पोरेट देनदार का नाम, पैन/सीआईएन/एलएलपी नंबर के साथ	मैसर्स मेटालटेक इको प्रोफेसर्स लिमिटेड (सीआईएन-U73100DL2010PTC206820)
2. पंजीकृत कार्यालय का पता	4417/7, अंसादी रोड, दरियागंज, नई दिल्ली-110002
3. वेबसाइट का यूआइएल	www.metaliteco.in
4. उस स्थान का विवरण जहां अधिकांश अथवा संपत्तियां स्थित हैं	ग्रिनफील्ड कॉलेज, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा।
5. मुख्य उत्पादों/सेवाओं की स्थापित क्षमता	रोड मार्किंग के लिए थर्मोप्लास्टिक पेंट उत्पाद स्थापित क्षमता-6000 टन प्रति वर्ष।
6. पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष में वेने गए मुख्य उत्पादों/सेवाओं की मात्रा और मुख्य	वर्ष 2020-21 मूल्य 118.04 लाख भारतीय रुपया मात्रा 781.725 टन
7. कर्मचारियों / कामगारों की संख्या	कुछ नहीं
8. दो वर्षों के अंतिम उपलब्ध वित्तीय विवरणों (अनुसूचियों के साथ), लेनदारों की सूची, प्रक्रिया की बात की घटनाओं के लिए प्राथमिक विवरणों सहित अन्य विवरण यहां उपलब्ध हैं।	अधिक जानकारी के लिए डाटा Cirpmetaliteeco2023@gmail.com पर मांगी जा सकती है।
9. प्रस्ताव के आवेदकों के लिए पत्राचार सहित की धारा 26(2)(ए) के तहत चयन उपलब्ध है।	संभावित प्रस्ताव के आवेदकों के लिए पत्राचार मानद Cirpmetaliteeco2023@gmail.com पर ईमेल द्वारा प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।
10. इति की अभिव्यक्ति प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि	13/06/2023
11. संभावित प्रस्ताव के आवेदकों की अंतिम सूची जारी करने की तिथि	23/06/2023
12. अंतिम सूची पर आपत्तियां प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि	28/06/2023
13. ईओआई जमा करने की प्रक्रिया के लिए ईमेल आईडी	Cirpmetaliteeco2023@gmail.com

सुनील कुमार अग्रवाल
 डेनलूशन प्रोफेशनल (आरपी)
 (IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00081/2017-18/10222)
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली ई-205, एलजीएफ, ग्रेटर कैलाश पार्ट-II, नई दिल्ली- 110048
 (मोट: पूर्व में जारी दिनांक: 12.05.2023)

Hardwyn
 Adding life to your space, since 1982

HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826
 Registered Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
 Phone No. +91 9212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com, Website: www.hardwyn.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,055.98	3,336.69	12,577.51	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	541.05	239.69	1,277.49	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	541.05	239.69	1,277.49	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	373.24	166.24	903.41	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	373.24	166.24	903.41	-
6	Equity Share Capital	2,616.64	1,020.00	2,616.64	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	34,639.64	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) not annualized for Quarter Basic Diluted	1.41 1.41	1.63 1.63	5.70 5.70	- 5.86

NOTES:
 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and on company's website http://www.hardwyn.com/

For and on behalf of
 HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
 Managing Director & CFO
 DIN: 00280624

Place: Delhi
 Date: 29th May, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

अग्रवाल डुप्लेक्स बोर्ड लिमिटेड
 CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019052
 पंजी कार्यालय: 217, अग्रवाल प्रेस्टीज मॉल, प्लॉट नंबर 2 कम्प्लेक्स रोड नंबर 44 के साथ, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली - 110034
 बोर्ड: +91 11 47527700, फैक्स: +91 11 47527777, ई-मेल: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.agarwalduplex.net
 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)				
		31-मार्च-23	31-दिसंबर-22	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-23	31-मार्च-22
		3 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	4766.85	4990.07	6063.05	21357.49	20433.04
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-30.83	29.17	44.65	95.29	172.07
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-30.83	29.17	44.65	95.29	172.07
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-42.79	27.69	22.12	56.71	107.53
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	-5.36	27.69	36.55	94.14	121.96
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) (समाप्त वर्ष के आंकड़े)	-	-	-	1633.30	1539.16
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) 1. बेसिक: 2. डायल्यूटिड:	-0.03 -0.03	0.02 0.02	0.02 0.02	0.04 0.04	0.08 0.08

नोट्स:-
 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही और वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही और वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.mse.in) पर उपलब्ध है।
 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और सिफारिश की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30/05/2023 को आयोजित बैठक में रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया और सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षक ने वित्तीय विवरणों की लेखापरीक्षा की है और इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर एक असंशोधित रिपोर्ट व्यक्त की है।

अग्रवाल डुप्लेक्स बोर्ड लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./-
 नीरज गोयल
 प्रबंध संचालक
 DIN : 00017498

स्थान : दिल्ली
 दिनांक: 30/05/2023

शाकुंभरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड
 CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 4.5 कि.मी., भीपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001, उत्तर प्रदेश
 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)				
		31-मार्च-23	31-दिसंबर-22	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-23	31-मार्च-22
		3 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	2,076.17	1,920.72	3,010.76	9,412.59	10,907.91
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले और असाधारण)	-8.41	-103.52	66.06	-97.74	229.95
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-8.41	-103.52	66.06	-97.74	229.95
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	21.77	-101.75	37.22	-69.12	155.17
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	25.35	(101.49)	39.91	(64.44)	158.84
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	812.76	877.20
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) 1. बेसिक: 2. डायल्यूटिड:	0.56 0.56	-2.64 -2.64	0.97 0.97	-1.79 -1.79	4.03 4.03

नोट्स:
 1) उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही और वार्षिक अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही और वार्षिक अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट **www.shakumbhripulp.com** पर उपलब्ध है।
 2) उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30.05.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया और कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा इसका लेखा-जोखा किया गया है।

शाकुंभरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./-
 गिरीश कुमार अग्रवाल
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक
 DIN: 06457199

स्थान: मुजफ्फरनगर
 दिनांक: 30-05-2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

Rollatainers Limited
 CIN No.: L21014HR1968PLC004844
 Regd. Off.: PLOT NO. 73-74, PHASE- III, INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTRICT- REWARI REWARI HR 123106 IN
 Tel: +91-0124-243326.242220 | Email: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com | Website: www.rollatainers.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	84.6	20.46	13.02	135.49	57.05	122.29	39.86	98.86	213.35	689.05
2.	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit /(Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax	60.42	(12.19)	(25.76)	0.45	(110.39)	43.99	(30.44)	(88.16)	(249.53)	(1,265.62)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	(110.39)	43.99	(30.44)	(88.49)	(249.53)	(1,441.40)
4.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	(4,993.57)	(17.32)	30.29	(4,437.40)	(2,074.17)	(5,947.86)
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	(4,993.57)	(17.32)	30.29	(5,407.02)	(2,074.17)	(6,917.48)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60.42	(12.19)	(25.77)	0.45	(4,993.57)	(17.32)	30.29	(1,508.36)	(2,074.17)	(3,018.83)
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,501.00
8.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs 1/- each) for continuing operations										
	(a) Basic	0.02	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	(2.00)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.58)	(0.74)	(1.20)
	(b) Diluted	0.02	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	(2.00)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.58)	(0.74)	(1.20)

Notes to financial results:
 1. The above Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2023 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.
 2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Scclion 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
 3. During the year, company has shown expense under the head Exceptional Items as detailed below:

Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated
i) Diminution in value of Inventory	0.00	(1172.98)
ii) Balances written back	0.00	448.11
iii) Loss on sale of fixed assets	0.00	(803.47)
iv) Loss on sale of inventory	0.00	(113.66)
v) Provision for bad debts	0.00	(182.64)
Total		(1824.64)

4. The other income for the year ended 31st march 2023 for includes balances written back amounting to Rs 67.76 lakhs which have been outstanding for more than 3 years.
 5. The statutory dues of TDS and GST amounting to Rs 1.87 lacs, and 55.46 lacs respectively as on 31st march, 2023
 6. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of nine year ending 31st March, 2023 and the unaudited published figure upto nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 of the relevant financial year.
 7. The consolidated financial statements include financial statements of the subsidiary RT Packaging Ltd., joint venture Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. (strike off) and associate Oliver Engineering Pvt. Ltd. (Company under corporate insolvency resolution process)
 8. The Company's accumulated losses as on 31st March, 2023 stands at Rs. 12,265.47 lakhs. The Group has incurred a net loss of Rs. 2074.17 lakhs for the period ended 31st March, 2023 and accumulated losses as on 31st March, 2023 stand at Rs. 21,185.34 lakhs. However, these financial results have been prepared on the going concern basis as the management is confident on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern for a foreseeable future. 8The statutory dues of TDS and GST amounting to Rs. 1.96 lacs, and 52.35 lacs respectively as on 30-Sep-22
 9. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.

Date: 29/05/2023
Place: New Delhi

For Rollatainers Limited
 Sd/-
Aarti Jain
 Chairperson
 DIN: 00143244